

Title Suit 1373 /2009
Sri Subhasis Ghosh ,Judge,Bench-XI(WB-00579)

Order No. 83 /dated 02.06 .2023

P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Parties take no steps.

No intimation is received from the Hon'ble High Court.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

To 29.08.2023 for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Sd/-

Judge-in-Charge
Bench-III