

Title Suit No. 1373 of 2009
Present: Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, Bench – IX (WB00681)
Order No. 93/ dated 11.09.2025

P.O.is on leave today.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Parties take no steps.

No intimation is received from the Hon'ble High Court.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association as "Full court reference", the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 18.12.2025 for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Judge-in-charge
(Bench III)